CLARIFICATION

DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2024

PROJECT: ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM ROOF & EXTERIOR ELEVATOR SHAFT FINISH UPGRADES AT

SPEER VILLAGE

OWNER: HOUSING AUTHORITY of the CITY of PASSAIC

52 ASPEN PLACE

PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY 07055

ARCHITECT: HABITECH ARCHITECTURE, LLC

12 PINECREST DRIVE

MEDFORD, NEW JERSEY 08055

CONTRACT: SINGLE CONTRACT

This Clarification is part of the Elevator Machine Room Roof & Exterior Elevator Shaft Finish Upgrades at Speer Village, for the Housing Authority of the City of Passaic, prepared by Habitech Architecture, LLC, and dated January 2024.

These items represent clarifications to the original specifications and plans dated January 2024. They shall be incorporated in the documents and the Bidder shall incorporate these changes when computing his Bid. You DO NOT NEED TO acknowledge receipt of this clarification in your bid proposal on the appropriate form.

<u>Item #1.</u> On consecutive page numbers 28 & 29, Design Material Certification, the following paragraph and subsequent table can be ignored:

"Undersigned Contractor will utilize the following modernization technology for the projects and submits these systems for approval. Upon acceptance of these systems by Purchaser/Consultant, no substitutions shall be made without written approval of Consultant."

END OF CLARIFICATION